KENNETH MCGEE

CARPET CLEANERS 3802 S.W. KASIN ST. PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953

DATE February 24,1925

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassoo, FL 32314

3.4674.04.34.01.04.1.46.1.46.24.0.003 0.04276295 0.00006 0.013 4444462550 0.444441225.50

> п 1

. 1

; ,

÷

9

1

SUBJECT: CARPET CLEANERS, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

[] \$70.00 Filing Fee	[] \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	[V] \$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	[] \$131.25 Filing Fee Certified Copy & Certificate
---------------------------	--	--	---

Please return the photocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it.

FROM:

KENNETH McGEE 3802 S.W. KASIN ST. PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953 <u>467-336-3797</u> (Daytime Phone Number)

Thank you,

KENNETH MCGEE

Articles of Incorporation

1. The name of the corporation is:

CARPET CLEANERS, INC.

2. The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:

3802 S.W. KASIN ST. PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953

3. The corporation shall have the authority to issue 100 shares of common stock, in one class only, each with a par value of \$1.00.

4. The registered agent of the corporation is KATHLEEN McGEE, and the registered address is 3802 S.W. KASIN ST., PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953.

5. The initial Board of Directors shall have 2 member(s) whose name(s) and address(es) is/are as follows:

KENNETH MCGEE	KATHLEEN MCGEE			
3802 S.W. KASIN ST.	3802 S.W. KASIN ST.			
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953	PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953			

The number of directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the corporation but shall in no case be less than one.

6. The incorporator of this corporation is KENNETH McGEE whose address is 3802 S.W. KASIN ST., PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953.

Dated February 24, 1995

1

.....

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cortificate, I heroby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agont.

.

. .

Dated February 24, 1995 Michlee D. Mellee Rogistored Agent

ŗ.

1

č. 1

				NG THIS FORM.		
APPLICATION FOR		n B Marthur tar C 100	VII	LLO AY OF STATE CORPORATIONS		
REINSTATEMENT P95000016980			96 OCT -	96 OCT - 3 PH 3: 16		
CARPET CLEANERS, INC				and an inclusion of the bill of	201 6 111 (111	
Principal Place of Hummons 3002 S.W. KASIN 57. PORT ST. LUCIE FL 34053		U 3423	ł	00001980970 -10/21/9601024- ****375.00 ****3	75.00	
If above addresses are incurrent in any way tipe through incurrent inform 2 New Principal Office Address, if Applicable		and the second se			·	
Suite, Apt. #, etc. Suite, Apt. #, etc. City & Sinte			0. Status DESIRED Status DESIRED		nal fee requirest loste of Status	
Zip Country	Zip Officer and/or Director (Flank	la nonprotit corporations	must list at lenst 3 directors ddross of Each ant/or Director	City / Sinto / Zip		
Tille(s) 2 and/or Directors 3 1 D MCGEE, KENNETH 3		3802 S.W. KASIN ST	BOZ S.W. KASIN ST.			
		3802 S.W. KASIN S	l.			
					0	
			REIMST	ATEMENT 90	fkur	
	Part Registered A	gonl		e and Address of New Registered Agent		
B. Name and Address of Current Registered Agont MCGEE, KATHLEEN			Name McGee, Kenneth Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)			
3802 S.W. KASIN ST. PORT ST. LUCIE FL 34953			Surte, Apt. #, Etc. City State Zip Code FL			
10 1, being appointed the register	a agent of the apove named o	orportion, am familiar w	with and accept the obligation		1996	
Signature of Brigistaring Agent	ration pay any inta	angible tax to t	he tutes. Yes	No D (See other side t on intangit		
	dunctor of the receiver or trus	tee impared the col	rporate name satisfies an of	d for in chapter 607 or 617, F.S. I further co quirements of section 607.0401 or 617.040 emption under socilon 119.07(3)(0, F.S. Th	1, F.S., that all fees the information indicat	
12 I certify that I am an officer of this reinstalement application owed by the corporation have on this application is true and	been paid and the names of accurate, and my signature st	hall have the same legal	OLIGET HZ II HANGO AND	0H / 199	Nime Phone #	
	ATT LEED OR PRINTED HA	ME OF SIGNING OFFICER	OR DIRECTOR	Uato	0094997	